Not appropriate for regulatory submission.
Please visit www.spectrumchemical.com or
contact Tech Services for the most up‐to‐date
information contained in this information
package.
Spectrum Chemical Mfg Corp
769 Jersey Avenue
New Brunswick, NJ 08901

  General Label Information – Sample Label
  Product Certificate of Analysis Sample(s)
  General Lot Numbering System Guidance
  Stability – Shelf Life Guidance
Specification for Isopropyl Alcohol, 70 Percent, USP
(IS120)
Item Number IS120
Item Isopropyl Alcohol, 70 Percent, USP
CAS Number
Molecular Formula C3H8O
Molecular Weight
MDL Number
Synonyms 2-Propanol 70% ; Isopropanol ; 2-Propanol ; Isopropyl Alcohol
Test Specification
Min Max
ASSAY (C3H8O) 68.0  - 72.0 %
SPECIFIC GRAVITY @ 20
o
C 0.872 - 0.883
ACIDITY TO PASS TEST
NONVOLATILE RESIDUE 0.01 %
IDENTIFICATION TO PASS TEST
RETEST DATE
RESIDUAL SOLVENTS
SAFETY DATA SHEET
1. IDENTIFICATION
Product identifier
Product code: IS120
Product Name: ISOPROPYL ALCOHOL, 70 PERCENT, USP
Other means of identification
Synonyms: 2-Propanol, 70%
Isopropanol, 70%
Isopropyl Rubbing Alcohol
Alcool isopropylique, 70% (French)
Alcohol isopropílico, 70% (Spanish)
CAS #: Mixture
RTECS # NT8050000 (Isopropyl alcohol)
ZC0110000 (Water)
CI#: Not available
Recommended use of the chemical and restrictions on use
Recommended use: Antiseptic. Disinfectant.
Uses advised against No information available
Supplier: Spectrum Chemicals and Laboratory Products, Inc.
14422 South San Pedro St.
Gardena, CA  90248
(310) 516-8000
Order Online At: https://www.spectrumchemical.com
Emergency telephone number Chemtrec 1-800-424-9300
Contact Person: Martin LaBenz (West Coast)
Contact Person: Regina Wachenheim (East Coast)
2. HAZARDS IDENTIFICATION
Classification
This chemical is considered hazardous by the 2012 OSHA Hazard Communication Standard (29 CFR 1910.1200)
Serious eye damage/eye irritation Category 2
Reproductive toxicity Category 2
Specific target organ toxicity (single exposure) Category 3
Specific target organ toxicity (repeated exposure) Category 2
Label elements
Preparation Date: 1/21/2014 Revision Date: 1/21/2014 Revision Number:  G1
Flammable liquids
Product code: IS120 Product name: ISOPROPYL
ALCOHOL, 70 PERCENT, USP
 1 / 14
Category 2
Hazards not otherwise classified (HNOC)